
SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 1958 60
TH

 REUNION 

Saturday, JUNE 16, 2018 Bellows Falls Country Club 

COMMITTEES - VOLUNTEERS NEEDED 

WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS: Creating an invitation to Classmates and sending by e-

mail/US Mail; Periodic updates of same. 

**Fred Bock  fbock1887@gmail.com 

Natalie Brown  nbrown1787@aol.com 

Judy P. Turmail  JudyTurmail@gmail.com 

 

 

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS: Contacting classmates by phone.  

**Fred Bock  fbock1887@gmail.com 

Natalie Brown  nbrown1787@aol.com 

Judy P. Turmail  JudyTurmail@gmail.com 

John Follett   follett@vermontel.net 

 

FLOAT: Register, design and construct. The theme for the parade is: Sea Ventures—Make a 

Wave. 

** Clarence Abbott  802-886-2781 

Ronnie Currier   802-263-5676 

Eugene Adams   802-263-9277 

Paul Petraska   802-875-2095  pgpetraska@vermontel.net 

David Regan   802-885-4682 

M. Kaye Dwinell   802-885-5023  cronejourney@comcast.net 

 

 

EVENT REGISTRATION: Receive and maintain registration information for reunion events. 

Collect and process payments. 

** Fred Bock   fbock1887@gmail.com 

Martha L. Lucas   mltimestwo@vermontel.net 

 

FOOD: Establish banquet menu. 

**Priscilla Millay   802-885-2316  pris@vermontel.net 

Priscilla Petraska   802-875-2095  pgpetrask@vermontel.net 
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GUESTS: Identify and invite to banquet. 

_____________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

DECORATING: Decorate and prepare Bellows Falls Country Club for banquet. 

**Marlene Millay   802-885-4389  larrmil@vermontel.net 

Dottie Richardson   802-263-2067  Dottie.richardson@gmail.com 

Cynthia Ploof   802-591-4230  dcploof@comcast.net 

Lorraine Millay   802-885-4299  ljmillay@hotmail.com 

Priscilla Petraska   802-875-2095  pgpetraska@vermontel.net 

Natalie Brown   802-259-2067  nbrown1778@aol.com 

Judy Benjamin   802-886-2476 

Barbara Stone   802-885-3218  VTBarbaraEvans@gmail.com 

 

AFTERNOON/EVENING PROGRAM: 

 **Carol Bock    caroldstearns@gmail.com 

Fred Bock     fbock1887@gmail.com 

 

BOOKLET/MEMENTO: Establish form of booklet, if any and memento of reunion, if any. 

Fred Bock    fbock1887@gmail.com 

Priscilla Millay   pris@vermontel.net 

 

CLEANUP: Activities associated with dismantling the float and restoring the BF Country Club 

BF Country Club after the banquet: 

John Lashua    954-565-7908  jjblashua@bellsouth.net 

Paul & Priscilla Petraska  802-875-2095  pgpetraska@vermontel.net 

 

Dismantling the float: 

Clarence Abbott   802-886-2781 

Ron Currier    802-263-5676 

 

 

**Committee Chairperson 
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